
National Specialty Results 
May 3, 2025  

Jefferson, Wisconsin 
 
 

SWEEPSTAKES 
 

Sweepstakes Dogs 6 Mos. & Under 9 Mos 
1 (5) WYLD WYND'S THE PERFECT BREAK. SS49732902. 2024-08-31. 
By GCH Rock SPGS Hawk Of The Battle - Ch Wyld Wynd's Places To Go. 
Bred by: Deb Wood. Owners: Amanda Judd & Travis Judd. 
 
Sweepstakes Dogs 9 Mos. & Under 12 Mos 
1 (7) MYSTIC ACRES BACK THEN RIGHT NOW. SS49741201. 2024-07-
10. By GCH Mystic Acres Just A Thought RN CGC - Ch Rolyarts Field Of 
Dreams At Mystic Acres. Bred by: E Carla Vooris & Keith Vooris & Shelley 
Traylor & Cindy Ford. Owners: E Carla Vooris & Keith Vooris. 
 
Sweepstakes Dogs 12 Mos. & Under 15 Mos 
1 (15) CLUSSEXX & RAINSWAY'S BRAVO ZULU. SS49177301. 2024-
04-26. By Don's Charlie Foxtrot - Ch Clussexx When Pigs Fly. Bred by: 
Raina Moss & Darcy Moss & Jeane Haverick & Kaileigh Gonzalez. 
Owners: Jeane Haverick & Kaileigh Gonzalez & Raina Moss & Darcy 
Moss. 
 
Sweepstakes Dogs 15 Mos. & Under 18 Mos 
1 (9) RENASCENT FORTUNE FAVORS THE BOLD. SS45768703. 2024-
01-28. By Renascent Be Kind Rewind - GCH Clussexx Stonecroft Emblem. 
Bred by: Meghen Riese-Bassel & Charles Bassel. Owners: Ellen Hughes & 
Michael Fitzgeorge & Meghen Riese-Bassel. 
2 (17) ROLYART'S PARTY UNDER THE STARS. SS46516501. 2023-12-
28. By Don's Black Star - GCHB Rolyart's Let's Have A Party. Bred by: 
Cindy Ford & Shelley Traylor. Owners: Cindy Ford & Shelley Traylor. 
 



Sweepstakes Bitches 6 Mos. & Under 9 Mos 
1 (6) TRYSTYN'S TRUST THE SCIENCE AT GLENEVAN. SS49474702. 
2024-09-01. By Trystyn's Total Ketch - Ch Trystyn's Boots And Bling. Bred 
by: Sandra Holmes. Owners: Valerie Young & David Young. 
AB (8) WYLD WYND SOME OF IT'S MAGIC WITH ROCKSPRINGS. 
SS49732901. 2024-08-31. By GCH Rock SPGS Hawk Of The Battle - Ch 
Wyld Wynd's Places To Go. Bred by: Deb Wood. Owners: Katherine 
Goodrich & Christina Bunn & Deb Wood. 
 
Sweepstakes Bitches 12 Mos. & Under 15 Mos 
1 (12) HARTSAGE-WINDYWOOD WIND IN THE WILLOWS. 
SS45733401. 2024-02-07. By GCHG Hartsage Red Angus - GCH 
Hartsage Key To My Heart. Bred by: Eric Hartelius. Owners: Eric Hartelius 
& Rebecca Bradley & Christine Bradley. 
 
Sweepstakes Bitches 15 Mos. & Under 18 Mos 
1 (16) RENASCENT GARLAND OF ROSES. SS45768903. 2024-01-30. 
By Renascent Be Kind Rewind - Renascent Currahee. Bred by: Meghen 
Riese-Bassel & Susan Byrd Doss. Owners: Greer Bassel & Meghen Riese-
Bassel. 
2 (18) ROLYART'S ALL THE STARS ALIGNED. SS46516502. 2023-12-
28. By Don's Black Star - GCHB Rolyart's Let's Have A Party. Bred by: 
Cindy Ford & Shelley Traylor. Owners: Cyndi Deitrick & Cindy Ford & 
Shelley Traylor. 
3 (10) RENASCENT GIVE ME A KISS. SS45768902. 2024-01-30. By 
Renascent Be Kind Rewind - Renascent Currahee. Bred by: Meghen 
Riese-Bassel & Susan Byrd Doss. Owners: Kelly Townsend & Kameron 
Sheppard. 
 
BEST IN SWEEPSTAKES 
(9) RENASCENT FORTUNE FAVORS THE BOLD. SS45768703. 2024-
01-28. By Renascent Be Kind Rewind - GCH Clussexx Stonecroft Emblem. 
Bred by: Meghen Riese-Bassel & Charles Bassel. Owners: Ellen Hughes & 
Michael Fitzgeorge & Meghen Riese-Bassel. 
 



BEST OF OPPOSITE SEX TO BEST IN SWEEPSTAKES 
(16) RENASCENT GARLAND OF ROSES. SS45768903. 2024-01-30. By 
Renascent Be Kind Rewind - Renascent Currahee. Bred by: Meghen 
Riese-Bassel & Susan Byrd Doss. Owners: Greer Bassel & Meghen Riese-
Bassel. 
 
Veteran Sweepstakes Dogs 7 Yrs. & Under 9 Yrs 
1 (29) GCHG MYSTIC ACRES AT CAMDEN YARDS SWA SCE SIE. 
SR94238103. 2016-07-06. By GCH Rolyart's Go Sound The Trumpets - 
GCHB Mystic Acres Reflections Of The Past CGC. Bred by: Keith Vooris & 
E Carla Vooris & Dorothea Simberlund. Owners: Susan Merriken & Keith 
Vooris. 
 
Veteran Sweepstakes Dogs 9 Yrs. & Under 11 Yrs 
1 (31) GCHB CRYSLEN'S WORTH A MILLION RI TD SCN SIN SEN CGC 
TKA. SR90034904. 2015-10-26. By Ch Trystyn's Counting Crows - GCH 
Mystic Acres Cryslen's Kung Fu Princess STR. Bred by: Crystal Nolen. 
Owners: Karen Gaines & Lauren Gaines & Crystal Nolen. 
2 (63) GCH FIRESIDE'S VALENTINE BE MINE BCAT ACT2 ACT2J 
CGCA TKA ATT. SR92153502. 2016-02-14. By GCH Truepenny Olympic 
Triumph BN RE CGC TKI - Fireside's Smoke N' Fire. Bred by: Teri 
Johnston Kavakos. Owners: Bonnie Wylie. 
 
Veteran Sweepstakes Dogs 11 Yrs. & Older 
1 (65) GCH FOX RIVER LAMBEAU LEAP CGC. SR64091613. 2010-08-
07. By Ch Fanfare Swingn Onthe Fairway RN TD OA NAJ - Ch Fox River 
Cranberry Bounce CD BN GN RE NAP NJP. Bred by: Andrea Pease & 
Timothy Pease & Amy Pease. Owners: Amy Pease & Andrea Pease. 
 
Veteran Sweepstakes Bitches 7 Yrs. & Under 9 Yrs 
1 (72) GCHB ROLYART'S LET'S HAVE A PARTY. SR94258001. 2016-
06-26. By GCH Bartay's Little Bit Rock N Roll CD BN GN RI NAP NFP 
CGC - GCHB Rolyart's It's My Party. Bred by: Shelley Traylor & Cindy 
Ford. Owners: Cindy Ford & Shelley Traylor. 



2 (30) GCH NORMANDY LAUGHTER AND REFLECTION. SR98173502. 
2016-11-06. By GCHS Statesman's Amicus CD BN RA JH FDC RATO 
CGCA TKN - Ch Stufield's Comedy Queen RI ACT1 ACT1J SWN SCA SIA 
SEA TKI. Bred by: Franna Pitt. Owners: Anne Gilliam & Michael Gilliam. 
3 (52) GCH CLUSSEXX STONECROFT EMBLEM. SR99531401. 2017-
04-18. By Ch Bentcroft Statesmans Logo - GCH Clussexx One Step 
Ahead. Bred by: Erin Miller & Douglas Johnson & Jaime Hubbard. Owners: 
Meghen Riese-Bassel & Charles Bassel. 
AB (28) GCHB SARABANDE DARE TO DREAM. SS01891501. 2017-04-
30. By Chateau Climens Av Vettin - Shandwick Premier Rose At 
Sarabande. Bred by: Nigel Worth & Anne Worth. Owners: Marta Stoneman 
& Meghen Riese-Bassel. 
 
Veteran Sweepstakes Bitches 9 Yrs. & Under 11 Yrs 
1 (74) GCHS WYLD WYND'S INTO THE WOODS. SR91752605. 2015-11-
27. By GCHS Statesman's Amicus CD BN RA JH FDC RATO CGCA TKN - 
GCH Wild Saffron Des Vauriennes. Bred by: Deb Wood & Joe Wood. 
Owners: Marta Stoneman & Betsie Diekroeger-Czeschin & Lilianna 
Apollos. 
2 (32) CH FOXFIRE'S STRAWBERRY FIELDS FOREVER. SR93131506. 
2016-05-01. By GCHS Statesman's Amicus CD BN RA JH FDC RATO 
CGCA TKN - Ch Fox River Prairie Fire Dilys Dyddanwy CGC. Bred by: 
Penny Carlson Harris & Lisa Juday & Andrea Pease. Owners: Allison Smith 
& Spencer Smith & Lilianna Apollos. 
 
BEST IN VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES 
(72) GCHB ROLYART'S LET'S HAVE A PARTY. SR94258001. 2016-06-
26. By GCH Bartay's Little Bit Rock N Roll CD BN GN RI NAP NFP CGC - 
GCHB Rolyart's It's My Party. Bred by: Shelley Traylor & Cindy Ford. 
Owners: Cindy Ford & Shelley Traylor. 
 
BEST OF OPPOSITE SEX TO BEST IN VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES 
(31) GCHB CRYSLEN'S WORTH A MILLION RI TD SCN SIN SEN CGC 
TKA. SR90034904. 2015-10-26. By Ch Trystyn's Counting Crows - GCH 



Mystic Acres Cryslen's Kung Fu Princess STR. Bred by: Crystal Nolen. 
Owners: Karen Gaines & Lauren Gaines & Crystal Nolen. 
 
Sweepstakes - Altered Open Dogs 
1 (61) CH RENASCENT AS YOU WISH. SS31788601. 2022-01-03. By 
GCHB Welford's Jesmond Waterfall - GCH Clussexx Stonecroft Emblem. 
Bred by: Meghen Riese-Bassel & Douglas Johnson. Owners: Meghen 
Riese-Bassel. 
 
Sweepstakes - Performance Dogs 
1 (31) GCHB CRYSLEN'S WORTH A MILLION RI TD SCN SIN SEN CGC 
TKA. SR90034904. 2015-10-26. By Ch Trystyn's Counting Crows - GCH 
Mystic Acres Cryslen's Kung Fu Princess STR. Bred by: Crystal Nolen. 
Owners: Karen Gaines & Lauren Gaines & Crystal Nolen. 
 
Sweepstakes - Performance Bitches 
1 (70) FOX RIVER PRETTY LITTLE LADY BCAT CGC TKN FITS. 
SS20023004. 2020-06-27. By GCHB Fox River Higgs Boson JH CGC TKN 
FITB - GCH Fox River Celtic Little Chute CD BN JH FDC OAP AJP SCN 
CGC TKN FITB. Bred by: Kevin O'Neill & Joan O'Neill & Andrea Pease. 
Owners: Correne Johnson & Benjamin Johnson & Andrea Pease. 
2 (68) CH ROLYART'S PLAYING HOOKY CD BN RN MHA CGC TKN. 
SR88521203. 2015-06-29. By Ch Rolyart's It's All About The Timing - Ch 
Rolyart's Ready To Play. Bred by: Cindy Ford & Shelley Traylor. Owners: 
Francis Pampush & Agnes Pampush. 
3 (46) GCH RENASCENT CLUSSEXX SILVER TOKENS FOR 
STONECROFT RN FDC BCAT ACT1 SCN SIN SEN CGCA CGCU TKN 
ATT. SS22757702. 2020-11-30. By Statesman's Silver Lining - GCH 
Clussexx Stonecroft Emblem. Bred by: Meghen Riese-Bassel. Owners: 
Lilianna Apollos. 
 
BEST IN ALTERED & PERFORMANCE SWEEPSTAKES 
(61) CH RENASCENT AS YOU WISH. SS31788601. 2022-01-03. By 
GCHB Welford's Jesmond Waterfall - GCH Clussexx Stonecroft Emblem. 



Bred by: Meghen Riese-Bassel & Douglas Johnson. Owners: Meghen 
Riese-Bassel. 
 
BEST OF OPPOSITE SEX TO BEST IN ALTERED & PERFORMANCE 
SWEEPSTAKES 
(70) FOX RIVER PRETTY LITTLE LADY BCAT CGC TKN FITS. 
SS20023004. 2020-06-27. By GCHB Fox River Higgs Boson JH CGC TKN 
FITB - GCH Fox River Celtic Little Chute CD BN JH FDC OAP AJP SCN 
CGC TKN FITB. Bred by: Kevin O'Neill & Joan O'Neill & Andrea Pease. 
Owners: Correne Johnson & Benjamin Johnson & Andrea Pease. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



REGULAR CLASSES 
 
Puppy Dogs 6 Mos. & Under 9 Mos 
1 (5) WYLD WYND'S THE PERFECT BREAK. SS49732902. 2024-08-31. 
By GCH Rock SPGS Hawk Of The Battle - Ch Wyld Wynd's Places To Go. 
Bred by: Deb Wood. Owners: Amanda Judd & Travis Judd. 
 
Puppy Dogs 9 Mos. & Under 12 Mos 
1 (7) MYSTIC ACRES BACK THEN RIGHT NOW. SS49741201. 2024-07-
10. By GCH Mystic Acres Just A Thought RN CGC - Ch Rolyarts Field Of 
Dreams At Mystic Acres. Bred by: E Carla Vooris & Keith Vooris & Shelley 
Traylor & Cindy Ford. Owners: E Carla Vooris & Keith Vooris. 
 
Dogs 12 Mos. & Under 18 Mos 
1 (9) RENASCENT FORTUNE FAVORS THE BOLD. SS45768703. 2024-
01-28. By Renascent Be Kind Rewind - GCH Clussexx Stonecroft Emblem. 
Bred by: Meghen Riese-Bassel & Charles Bassel. Owners: Ellen Hughes & 
Michael Fitzgeorge & Meghen Riese-Bassel. 
 
Amateur-Owner-Handler Dogs 
1 (11) MYSTIC ACRES TIME IN A BOTTLE. SS37187102. 2022-09-24. By 
Ch Gingerwood Alberta Clipper RN JH - Ch Rolyarts Field Of Dreams At 
Mystic Acres. Bred by: E Carla Vooris & Keith Vooris & Shelley Traylor & 
Cindy Ford. Owners: Anne Gilliam & Michael Gilliam & E Carla Vooris. 
 
Bred by Exhibitor Dogs 
1 (15) CLUSSEXX & RAINSWAY'S BRAVO ZULU. SS49177301. 2024-
04-26. By Don's Charlie Foxtrot - Ch Clussexx When Pigs Fly. Bred by: 
Raina Moss & Darcy Moss & Jeane Haverick & Kaileigh Gonzalez. 
Owners: Jeane Haverick & Kaileigh Gonzalez & Raina Moss & Darcy 
Moss. 
2 (13) RENASCENT DELIVERING THE CALL. SS42232101. 2023-06-06. 
By GCHB Renascent Covingtonwest - Ch Clussexx Red Hot At Stonecroft. 
Bred by: Meghen Riese-Bassel. Owners: Meghen Riese-Bassel & Susan 
Byrd Doss. 



3 (17) ROLYART'S PARTY UNDER THE STARS. SS46516501. 2023-12-
28. By Don's Black Star - GCHB Rolyart's Let's Have A Party. Bred by: 
Cindy Ford & Shelley Traylor. Owners: Cindy Ford & Shelley Traylor. 
 
Open Dogs 
1 (27) STONECROFT CLUSSEXX HE'S A GO GETTER. SS25037108. 
2021-02-14. By Don's Tiger Of Sweden - GCHB Clussexx Got The Go 
Ahead From Stonecroft. Bred by: Erin Miller & Douglas Johnson & Jaime 
Hubbard. Owners: Karen Von Dollen & Erin Miller. 
2 (25) SARABANDE BLUE SKYES. SS46031601. 2023-09-05. By 
Sarabande Lord Of The Dance - Sarabande Defying Gravity. Bred by: Nigel 
Worth & Anne Worth. Owners: Meghen Riese-Bassel. 
3 (19) UP NORTH PUT IT IN DRIVE UPFRONT BCAT. SS35131002. 
2022-05-21. By Ch Norths Gunflint Tail UD VER RN - Shawnde's Up North 
Fire N'Ice CDX BN. Bred by: Deborah Sackrison & Deedra Feltus. Owners: 
Joyce Pietryga. 
4 (23) FOX RIVER HONORING THE LEGACY. SS43103606. 2023-07-15. 
By GCHS Rocksprings The Bare Necessities - GCH Fox River Celtic Little 
Chute CD BN JH FDC OAP AJP SCN CGC TKN FITB. Bred by: Kevin 
O'Neill & Joan O'Neill & Andrea Pease. Owners: Lynne Harrison & Andrea 
Pease & Thomas Harrison. 
 
WINNER’S DOG 
(9) RENASCENT FORTUNE FAVORS THE BOLD. SS45768703. 2024-
01-28. By Renascent Be Kind Rewind - GCH Clussexx Stonecroft Emblem. 
Bred by: Meghen Riese-Bassel & Charles Bassel. Owners: Ellen Hughes & 
Michael Fitzgeorge & Meghen Riese-Bassel. 
 
RESERVE WINNER’S DOG 
(27) STONECROFT CLUSSEXX HE'S A GO GETTER. SS25037108. 
2021-02-14. By Don's Tiger Of Sweden - GCHB Clussexx Got The Go 
Ahead From Stonecroft. Bred by: Erin Miller & Douglas Johnson & Jaime 
Hubbard. Owners: Karen Von Dollen & Erin Miller. 
 
Puppy Bitches 6 Mos. & Under 9 Mos 



1 (6) TRYSTYN'S TRUST THE SCIENCE AT GLENEVAN. SS49474702. 
2024-09-01. By Trystyn's Total Ketch - Ch Trystyn's Boots And Bling. Bred 
by: Sandra Holmes. Owners: Valerie Young & David Young. 
AB (8) WYLD WYND SOME OF IT'S MAGIC WITH ROCKSPRINGS. 
SS49732901. 2024-08-31. By GCH Rock SPGS Hawk Of The Battle - Ch 
Wyld Wynd's Places To Go. Bred by: Deb Wood. Owners: Katherine 
Goodrich & Christina Bunn & Deb Wood. 
 
Bitches 12 Mos. & Under 18 Mos 
1 (10) RENASCENT GIVE ME A KISS. SS45768902. 2024-01-30. By 
Renascent Be Kind Rewind - Renascent Currahee. Bred by: Meghen 
Riese-Bassel & Susan Byrd Doss. Owners: Kelly Townsend & Kameron 
Sheppard. 
AB (12) HARTSAGE-WINDYWOOD WIND IN THE WILLOWS. 
SS45733401. 2024-02-07. By GCHG Hartsage Red Angus - GCH 
Hartsage Key To My Heart. Bred by: Eric Hartelius. Owners: Eric Hartelius 
& Rebecca Bradley & Christine Bradley. 
 
Amateur-Owner-Handler Bitches 
1 (14) FOX RIVER MACKINAC AUTUMN STAR FDC CGC. SS43103603. 
2023-07-15. By GCHS Rocksprings The Bare Necessities - GCH Fox River 
Celtic Little Chute CD BN JH FDC OAP AJP SCN CGC TKN FITB. Bred 
by: Kevin O'Neill & Joan O'Neill & Andrea Pease. Owners: Venita Aldrich & 
Jerome Barness & Andrea Pease. 
 
Bred by Exhibitor Bitches 
1 (16) RENASCENT GARLAND OF ROSES. SS45768903. 2024-01-30. 
By Renascent Be Kind Rewind - Renascent Currahee. Bred by: Meghen 
Riese-Bassel & Susan Byrd Doss. Owners: Greer Bassel & Meghen Riese-
Bassel. 
2 (18) ROLYART'S ALL THE STARS ALIGNED. SS46516502. 2023-12-
28. By Don's Black Star - GCHB Rolyart's Let's Have A Party. Bred by: 
Cindy Ford & Shelley Traylor. Owners: Cyndi Deitrick & Cindy Ford & 
Shelley Traylor. 
 



American Bred Bitches 
1 (20) FOX RIVER EYES OF MY HEART TD SWN SIA SHDN CGC. 
SS20023002. 2020-06-27. By GCHB Fox River Higgs Boson JH CGC TKN 
FITB - GCH Fox River Celtic Little Chute CD BN JH FDC OAP AJP SCN 
CGC TKN FITB. Bred by: Kevin O'Neill & Joan O'Neill & Andrea Pease. 
Owners: Venita Aldrich & Andrea Pease. 
 
Open Bitches 
1 (26) RENASCENT CURRAHEE. SS22757701. 2020-11-30. By 
Statesman's Silver Lining - GCH Clussexx Stonecroft Emblem. Bred by: 
Meghen Riese-Bassel. Owners: Meghen Riese-Bassel. 
2 (24) ROLYART'S WATERGATE. SS37398503. 2022-07-18. By Don's 
Personal Jesus - GCHS Rolyart's Crocodile Rock CGC TKN. Bred by: 
Shelley Traylor & Cindy Ford. Owners: Alyssa Staudt. 
 
WINNER’S BITCH 
(26) RENASCENT CURRAHEE. SS22757701. 2020-11-30. By 
Statesman's Silver Lining - GCH Clussexx Stonecroft Emblem. Bred by: 
Meghen Riese-Bassel. Owners: Meghen Riese-Bassel. 
 
RESERVE WINNER’S BITCH 
(24) ROLYART'S WATERGATE. SS37398503. 2022-07-18. By Don's 
Personal Jesus - GCHS Rolyart's Crocodile Rock CGC TKN. Bred by: 
Shelley Traylor & Cindy Ford. Owners: Alyssa Staudt. 
 
Veteran Dogs 7 Yrs. & Under 9 Yrs 
1 (29) GCHG MYSTIC ACRES AT CAMDEN YARDS SWA SCE SIE. 
SR94238103. 2016-07-06. By GCH Rolyart's Go Sound The Trumpets - 
GCHB Mystic Acres Reflections Of The Past CGC. Bred by: Keith Vooris & 
E Carla Vooris & Dorothea Simberlund. Owners: Susan Merriken & Keith 
Vooris. 
 
Veteran Dogs 9 Yrs. & Under 11 Yrs 
1 (31) GCHB CRYSLEN'S WORTH A MILLION RI TD SCN SIN SEN CGC 
TKA. SR90034904. 2015-10-26. By Ch Trystyn's Counting Crows - GCH 



Mystic Acres Cryslen's Kung Fu Princess STR. Bred by: Crystal Nolen. 
Owners: Karen Gaines & Lauren Gaines & Crystal Nolen. 
 
Veteran Bitches 7 Yrs. & Under 9 Yrs 
1 (30) GCH NORMANDY LAUGHTER AND REFLECTION. SR98173502. 
2016-11-06. By GCHS Statesman's Amicus CD BN RA JH FDC RATO 
CGCA TKN - Ch Stufield's Comedy Queen RI ACT1 ACT1J SWN SCA SIA 
SEA TKI. Bred by: Franna Pitt. Owners: Anne Gilliam & Michael Gilliam. 
AB (28) GCHB SARABANDE DARE TO DREAM. SS01891501. 2017-04-
30. By Chateau Climens Av Vettin - Shandwick Premier Rose At 
Sarabande. Bred by: Nigel Worth & Anne Worth. Owners: Marta Stoneman 
& Meghen Riese-Bassel. 
 
Veteran Bitches 9 Yrs. & Under 11 Yrs 
1 (32) CH FOXFIRE'S STRAWBERRY FIELDS FOREVER. SR93131506. 
2016-05-01. By GCHS Statesman's Amicus CD BN RA JH FDC RATO 
CGCA TKN - Ch Fox River Prairie Fire Dilys Dyddanwy CGC. Bred by: 
Penny Carlson Harris & Lisa Juday & Andrea Pease. Owners: Allison Smith 
& Spencer Smith & Lilianna Apollos. 
 
Hunting Class Dogs 
1 (33) GCH WYLD WYND'S IN THE COMPANY OF MASTERS RI SH 
SCN. SS19216005. 2020-03-28. By GCHS Statesman's Amicus CD BN RA 
JH FDC RATO CGCA TKN - Ch Statesman's Moonshine Maiden. Bred by: 
Deb Wood & Meghen Riese-Bassel. Owners: Betsie Diekroeger-Czeschin 
& Lilianna Apollos & Susan Riese. 
 
Best of Breed Competition 
(21) UP NORTH'S FROZEN ASSET CD BN. SS35131001. 2022-05-21. By 
Ch Up Norths Gunflint Tail UD VER RN - Shawnde's Up North Fire N'Ice 
CDX BN. Bred by: Deborah Sackrison & Deedra Feltus. Owners: Deborah 
Sackrison. 
(22) FOX RIVER SUNSHINEY DAYS. SS43103604. 2023-07-15. By 
GCHS Rocksprings The Bare Necessities - GCH Fox River Celtic Little 
Chute CD BN JH FDC OAP AJP SCN CGC TKN FITB. Bred by: Kevin 



O'Neill & Joan O'Neill & Andrea Pease. Owners: Correne Johnson & 
Andrea Pease. 
(30) GCH NORMANDY LAUGHTER AND REFLECTION. SR98173502. 
2016-11-06. By GCHS Statesman's Amicus CD BN RA JH FDC RATO 
CGCA TKN - Ch Stufield's Comedy Queen RI ACT1 ACT1J SWN SCA SIA 
SEA TKI. Bred by: Franna Pitt. Owners: Anne Gilliam & Michael Gilliam. 
(33) GCH WYLD WYND'S IN THE COMPANY OF MASTERS RI SH SCN. 
SS19216005. 2020-03-28. By GCHS Statesman's Amicus CD BN RA JH 
FDC RATO CGCA TKN - Ch Statesman's Moonshine Maiden. Bred by: 
Deb Wood & Meghen Riese-Bassel. Owners: Betsie Diekroeger-Czeschin 
& Lilianna Apollos & Susan Riese. 
(34) CH ROLYART'S CHANCE OF A LIFETIME. SS41388607. 2023-04-
27. By GCHG Mystic Acres At Camden Yards SWA SCE SIE - GCHB 
Rolyart's Let's Have A Party. Bred by: Cindy Ford & Shelley Traylor. 
Owners: Dana Salk-Scheler & Tessa Scheler & Cindy Ford & Shelley 
Traylor. 
(35) GCH CLUSSEXX STONECROFT RED SKYE OVER WYNDYN CDX 
BN. SS09472403. 2018-12-10. By Ch Clussexx On The Red Carpet - GCH 
Clussexx One Step Ahead. Bred by: Erin Miller & Douglas Johnson & 
Jaime Hubbard. Owners: Karen Lyle. 
(36) GCHG CLUSSEXX ON RED ALERT AT STONECROFT. 
SS09472401. 2018-12-10. By Ch Clussexx On The Red Carpet - GCH 
Clussexx One Step Ahead. Bred by: Erin Miller & Douglas Johnson & 
Jaime Hubbard. Owners: Stacey Blau. 
(37) CH ROLYART'S CHASING A DREAM CD BN GN RI TD SCN SIN 
SBN CGC TKA. SS27897606. 2021-05-12. By Ch Rolyart's Still The One 
CD RN - GCHB Rolyart's Let's Have A Party. Bred by: Cindy Ford & 
Shelley Traylor. Owners: Cheryl Clark & Cindy Ford & Shelley Traylor. 
(38) CH LYNLEE'S THE PAST PRESENT FUTURE OF TYDAKY. 
SS15211401. 2019-08-27. By Ch Tydakys Wildfire - Ch Lynlee's La 
Troienne. Bred by: Vickie Harshman. Owners: Jennifer Clark. 
(39) CH FIRESIDE'S GREAT EXPECTATIONS. SS42156602. 2023-06-09. 
By GCHB Windywood Water Under The Bridge - Ch Fireside's Old Glory. 
Bred by: Teri Johnston Kavakos. Owners: Teri Jphnston Kavakos. 



(40) CH ROLYART'S YAKONE YOGO SAPPHIRE. SS28248505. 2021-
05-13. By Ch Clussexx Pay Per View For Dons - GCHS Rolyart's Crocodile 
Rock CGC TKN. Bred by: Shelley Traylor & Cindy Ford. Owners: Joan 
Hardesty & Shelley Traylor & Cindy Ford. 
(41) GCHB STONECROFT STAY MAGICAL JH. SS33206602. 2022-03-
17. By GCHB Welford's Jesmond Waterfall - GCHB Clussexx Got The Go 
Ahead From Stonecroft. Bred by: Erin Miller & Douglas Johnson & Jaime 
Hubbard. Owners: Betsie Diekroeger-Czeschin & Lilianna Apollos & Erin 
Miller. 
(42) GCH HARTSAGE DEKO'S VICTORIA ELIZABETH. SS40455803. 
2023-04-05. By GCHG Mystic Acres At Camden Yards SWA SCE SIE - 
GCH Hartsage Water Lily. Bred by: Eric Hartelius. Owners: Debora Quick & 
Roy Pasko. 
(43) GCHB FAIRWINDS SEAS THE BAY BN ACT1 ACT1J TKI. 
SS17087902. 2020-01-11. By Ch Julita Ringbuoy - GCH Fairwinds Rockin' 
The Boat. Bred by: Elizabeth Holmes. Owners: Martha Perkins & Elizabeth 
Holmes. 
(44) CH FOX RIVER REGAL SPLENDOR BCAT CGC TKN FITB. 
SS43103601. 2023-07-15. By GCHS Rocksprings The Bare Necessities - 
GCH Fox River Celtic Little Chute CD BN JH FDC OAP AJP SCN CGC 
TKN FITB. Bred by: Kevin O'Neill & Joan O'Neill & Andrea Pease. Owners: 
Andrea Pease. 
(45) GCH GREAT EXPECTATIONS EVERLASTING GOBSTOPPER 
ACT1. SS32381503. 2021-11-24. By GCH Redstones Just Had To Be Me 
CD PCD BN GN RE FDC BCAT ACT2 THDN RATS CGC TKP - Ch 
Foxfire's Strawberry Fields Forever. Bred by: Spencer Smith & Allison 
Smith. Owners: Allison Smith & Spencer Smith & Lilianna Apollos. 
(46) GCH RENASCENT CLUSSEXX SILVER TOKENS FOR 
STONECROFT RN FDC BCAT ACT1 SCN SIN SEN CGCA CGCU TKN 
ATT. SS22757702. 2020-11-30. By Statesman's Silver Lining - GCH 
Clussexx Stonecroft Emblem. Bred by: Meghen Riese-Bassel. Owners: 
Lilianna Apollos. 
(47) GCH ROLYART'S TAKE ME OUT TO THE BALL GAME RN CGC. 
SS41388603. 2023-04-27. By GCHG Mystic Acres At Camden Yards SWA 



SCE SIE - GCHB Rolyart's Let's Have A Party. Bred by: Cindy Ford & 
Shelley Traylor. Owners: Susan Merriken. 
(48) CH BROOKHAVEN'S PLAYING FOR KEEPS SH CGC TKN. 
SS26444102. 2021-04-17. By GCH Bartay's Little Bit Rock N Roll CD BN 
GN RI NAP NFP CGC - Ch Rolyart's Playing Hooky CD BN RN MHA CGC 
TKN. Bred by: Francis Pampush & Agnes Pampush. Owners: Francis 
Pampush & Agnes Pampush. 
(49) CH FOXFIRE'S GEORGIA STATE PARK CAMPER CGC FITB. 
SS23691205. 2021-01-14. By GCHB Welford's Jesmond Waterfall - Ch 
Foxfire's Ain't She Sweet SCN CGC TKN. Bred by: Penny Carlson Harris. 
Owners: Penny Carlson Harris. 
(50) CH RENASCENT BECAUSE OF A DREAM. SS32132301. 2022-01-
20. By GCHB Renascent Covingtonwest - GCHB Sarabande Dare To 
Dream. Bred by: Marta Stoneman & Meghen Riese-Bassel. Owners: 
Meghen Riese-Bassel & Marta Stoneman. 
(51) GCHS ROCKSPRINGS THE BARE NECESSITIES. SS15829302. 
2019-10-10. By GCHB Welford's Jesmond Waterfall - GCH Rocksprings 
Royailes Meadow Sweet. Bred by: Katherine Goodrich & Rick Berry & 
Christina Bunn. Owners: Katherine Goodrich & Rick Berry & Christina 
Bunn. 
(52) GCH CLUSSEXX STONECROFT EMBLEM. SR99531401. 2017-04-
18. By Ch Bentcroft Statesmans Logo - GCH Clussexx One Step Ahead. 
Bred by: Erin Miller & Douglas Johnson & Jaime Hubbard. Owners: 
Meghen Riese-Bassel & Charles Bassel. 
(53) CH ROCKSPRINGS GLACIER BAY. SS41023001. 2023-04-21. By 
GCHB Renascent Covingtonwest - Ch Rocksprings You Can Fly CD BN 
RA. Bred by: Katherine Goodrich & Rick Berry & Christina Bunn. Owners: 
Katherine Goodrich & Rick Berry & Christina Bunn. 
(54) CH WYLD WYND'S PLACES TO GO. SS31513101. 2021-12-06. By 
GCHS Rocksprings The Bare Necessities - Ch Statesman's Moonshine 
Maiden. Bred by: Deb Wood & Meghen Riese-Bassel. Owners: Deb Wood. 
(55) CH MYSTIC ACRES SHARPER IMAGE TKN ATT FITB. 
SS17781704. 2020-03-19. By GCH Mystic Acres Waterford Rowan - GCH 
Mystic Acres Dancing In The Sky. Bred by: E Carla Vooris & Keith Vooris & 



Dorothea Simberlund. Owners: E Carla Vooris & Keith Vooris & Dorothea 
Simberlund. 
(56) CH MYSTIC ACRES BLAST TO THE PAST CGCA CGCU TKN. 
SS37187104. 2022-09-24. By Ch Gingerwood Alberta Clipper RN JH - Ch 
Rolyarts Field Of Dreams At Mystic Acres. Bred by: E Carla Vooris & Keith 
Vooris & Shelley Traylor & Cindy Ford. Owners: E Carla Vooris & Keith 
Vooris. 
(58) CH CLUSSEXX & RAINSWAY'S LEATHER & LACE. SS43948002. 
2023-10-12. By Ch Rolyart's Rhinestone Cowboy At Clussexx - Ch 
Clussexx When Pigs Fly. Bred by: Raina Moss & Darcy Moss & Jeane 
Haverick & Kaileigh Gonzalez. Owners: Raina Moss & Darcy Moss & 
Jeane Haverick & Kaileigh Gonzalez. 
(59) GCHS WINDYWOOD ROONEY BRENIN KIRKLAND. SS09408903. 
2018-12-11. By GCHG Windywood Good Christian Soldier - Ch 
Windywood Hot 'N' Cold. Bred by: Christine Bradley & Rebecca Bradley. 
Owners: Kevin Kirkland & Brenda Kirkland. 
(60) CH ROLYART'S FOR LOVE OF THE GAME. SS41388605. 2023-04-
27. By GCHG Mystic Acres At Camden Yards SWA SCE SIE - GCHB 
Rolyart's Let's Have A Party. Bred by: Cindy Ford & Shelley Traylor. 
Owners: Cindy Ford & Shelley Traylor. 
(62) GCHB ROLYART'S MISCHIEF MANAGED. SS17808501. 2020-01-
24. By Ch Don's Full Fig - GCHS Rolyart's Crocodile Rock CGC TKN. Bred 
by: Shelley Traylor & Cindy Ford. Owners: Shelley Traylor & Cindy Ford. 
(64) CH ROLYART'S MOVERS AND SHAKERS. SS37398502. 2022-07-
18. By Don's Personal Jesus - GCHS Rolyart's Crocodile Rock CGC TKN. 
Bred by: Shelley Traylor & Cindy Ford. Owners: Shelley Traylor & Cindy 
Ford. 
(66) CH WITHYWINDLE'S IN THE NEWS. SS34199801. 2022-05-12. By 
Ch Trystyn's In Hot Pursuit RN SCN SBN - GCHB Trystyn's Inside 
Information. Bred by: Lauren Gaines & Sandra Holmes & Karen Gaines. 
Owners: Lauren Gaines & Brian Jacobs & Karen Gaines. 
AJC (57) GCHB CLUSSEXX CAFE JUMPING BEAN. SS37237801. 2022-
06-24. By GCH Clussexx Wreaking Havoc - Ch Don's Cheek To Cheek 
With Clussexx. Bred by: Jeane Haverick & Kaileigh Gonzalez. Owners: 



Brenda Trofanenko & Jeane Haverick & Kaileigh Gonzalez. (Meagan 
Ulfers, Agent). 
 
BEST OF BREED 
(51) GCHS ROCKSPRINGS THE BARE NECESSITIES. SS15829302. 
2019-10-10. By GCHB Welford's Jesmond Waterfall - GCH Rocksprings 
Royailes Meadow Sweet. Bred by: Katherine Goodrich & Rick Berry & 
Christina Bunn. Owners: Katherine Goodrich & Rick Berry & Christina 
Bunn. 
 
BEST OF WINNERS 
(9) RENASCENT FORTUNE FAVORS THE BOLD. SS45768703. 2024-
01-28. By Renascent Be Kind Rewind - GCH Clussexx Stonecroft Emblem. 
Bred by: Meghen Riese-Bassel & Charles Bassel. Owners: Ellen Hughes & 
Michael Fitzgeorge & Meghen Riese-Bassel. 
 
BEST OF OPPOSITE SEX TO BEST OF BREED 
(50) CH RENASCENT BECAUSE OF A DREAM. SS32132301. 2022-01-
20. By GCHB Renascent Covingtonwest - GCHB Sarabande Dare To 
Dream. Bred by: Marta Stoneman & Meghen Riese-Bassel. Owners: 
Meghen Riese-Bassel & Marta Stoneman. 
 
GRAND CHAMPION SELECT DOG 
(45) GCH GREAT EXPECTATIONS EVERLASTING GOBSTOPPER 
ACT1. SS32381503. 2021-11-24. By GCH Redstones Just Had To Be Me 
CD PCD BN GN RE FDC BCAT ACT2 THDN RATS CGC TKP - Ch 
Foxfire's Strawberry Fields Forever. Bred by: Spencer Smith & Allison 
Smith. Owners: Allison Smith & Spencer Smith & Lilianna Apollos. 
 
GRAND CHAMPION SELECT BITCH 
(36) GCHG CLUSSEXX ON RED ALERT AT STONECROFT. 
SS09472401. 2018-12-10. By Ch Clussexx On The Red Carpet - GCH 
Clussexx One Step Ahead. Bred by: Erin Miller & Douglas Johnson & 
Jaime Hubbard. Owners: Stacey Blau. 
 



AWARDS OF MERIT 
(41) GCHB STONECROFT STAY MAGICAL JH. SS33206602. 2022-03-
17. By GCHB Welford's Jesmond Waterfall - GCHB Clussexx Got The Go 
Ahead From Stonecroft. Bred by: Erin Miller & Douglas Johnson & Jaime 
Hubbard. Owners: Betsie Diekroeger-Czeschin & Lilianna Apollos & Erin 
Miller. 
(46) GCH RENASCENT CLUSSEXX SILVER TOKENS FOR 
STONECROFT RN FDC BCAT ACT1 SCN SIN SEN CGCA CGCU TKN 
ATT. SS22757702. 2020-11-30. By Statesman's Silver Lining - GCH 
Clussexx Stonecroft Emblem. Bred by: Meghen Riese-Bassel. Owners: 
Lilianna Apollos. 
(29) GCHG MYSTIC ACRES AT CAMDEN YARDS SWA SCE SIE. 
SR94238103. 2016-07-06. By GCH Rolyart's Go Sound The Trumpets - 
GCHB Mystic Acres Reflections Of The Past CGC. Bred by: Keith Vooris & 
E Carla Vooris & Dorothea Simberlund. Owners: Susan Merriken & Keith 
Vooris. 
(31) GCHB CRYSLEN'S WORTH A MILLION RI TD SCN SIN SEN CGC 
TKA. SR90034904. 2015-10-26. By Ch Trystyn's Counting Crows - GCH 
Mystic Acres Cryslen's Kung Fu Princess STR. Bred by: Crystal Nolen. 
Owners: Karen Gaines & Lauren Gaines & Crystal Nolen. 
(52) GCH CLUSSEXX STONECROFT EMBLEM. SR99531401. 2017-04-
18. By Ch Bentcroft Statesmans Logo - GCH Clussexx One Step Ahead. 
Bred by: Erin Miller & Douglas Johnson & Jaime Hubbard. Owners: 
Meghen Riese-Bassel & Charles Bassel. 
 
OWNER-HANDLED BEST OF BREED 
(51) GCHS ROCKSPRINGS THE BARE NECESSITIES. SS15829302. 
2019-10-10. By GCHB Welford's Jesmond Waterfall - GCH Rocksprings 
Royailes Meadow Sweet. Bred by: Katherine Goodrich & Rick Berry & 
Christina Bunn. Owners: Katherine Goodrich & Rick Berry & Christina 
Bunn. 
 
BEST PUPPY 



(5) WYLD WYND'S THE PERFECT BREAK. SS49732902. 2024-08-31. 
By GCH Rock SPGS Hawk Of The Battle - Ch Wyld Wynd's Places To Go. 
Bred by: Deb Wood. Owners: Amanda Judd & Travis Judd. 
 
BEST BRED BY EXHIBITOR 
(16) RENASCENT GARLAND OF ROSES. SS45768903. 2024-01-30. By 
Renascent Be Kind Rewind - Renascent Currahee. Bred by: Meghen 
Riese-Bassel & Susan Byrd Doss. Owners: Greer Bassel & Meghen Riese-
Bassel. 
 
BEST VETERAN 
(29) GCHG MYSTIC ACRES AT CAMDEN YARDS SWA SCE SIE. 
SR94238103. 2016-07-06. By GCH Rolyart's Go Sound The Trumpets - 
GCHB Mystic Acres Reflections Of The Past CGC. Bred by: Keith Vooris & 
E Carla Vooris & Dorothea Simberlund. Owners: Susan Merriken & Keith 
Vooris. 
 
BEST HUNTING 
(33) GCH WYLD WYND'S IN THE COMPANY OF MASTERS RI SH SCN. 
SS19216005. 2020-03-28. By GCHS Statesman's Amicus CD BN RA JH 
FDC RATO CGCA TKN - Ch Statesman's Moonshine Maiden. Bred by: 
Deb Wood & Meghen Riese-Bassel. Owners: Betsie Diekroeger-Czeschin 
& Lilianna Apollos & Susan Riese. 


